

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26868/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2008 in Misc. Case No. 119888/2008 in WPC No.11658/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANTA KUMAR BEHERA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Maibam N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the High Court is requested to dispose of Writ Petition No.11658 of 2008 within a period of six months from the date of receipt/production of copy of this order.

...2/-

-2-

S.L.P. (C) No.26868 of 2008:

It is directed that, till the disposal of the writ petition, interim order passed by this Court on 7th November, 2008, shall continue to operate.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master